KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Legal Description of Lease East 100 acres of SE/4, Sec 15, T285, R7V	Check Applicable Boxes:	1		
Gas Gathering System: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No: Set from N / S Line feet from N / S Line feet from E / W Line Set from E / W Line Set from E / W Line Set from Se	✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: June 1, 2007		
Cas Cathering System	Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	Lease Name: Voran SE Sec. 15 Twp. 29S R. 7 DE ✓ W		
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No: Spot Location: feet from N S Line feet from E W Line	Gas Gathering System:			
Legal Description of Lease: East 100 acres of SE/4, Sec 15, T285, R7V	Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:			
Entire Project:	Spot Location: feet from N / S Line			
Country: Kingman Production Zone(s): Kansas City Injection Zone(s): Kansas City Injection Zone(s): Surface Pit Permit No: (API No. If Onlit Pit, WO or Haw) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Contact Person: Matthew J. Cross Phone: 316-321-6690 Date: June 4, 2007 Signature: Signature: Contact Person: James B. Phillips RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COIN Lew Operator's Name & Address. Phillips Exploration Co. LC Phone: 316-36-2256 Oil / Gas Purchaser: JUL 0 2 2007 Date: Conservation Divis WiCHITA, KS Signature: Conservation Divis WiCHITA, KS Signature: Conservation well(s) or pit permit # has been coled, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Jacknowledgment of Recommended action: Recommended action: Recommended action: Authorized Signature	feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: East 100 acres of SE/4, Sec 15, T29S, R7W		
Number of Injection Wells	Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:			
Number of Injection Wells	Entire Project: Yes No	County: Kingman		
Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Injection Zone(s): Inje	Number of Injection Wells**			
## Side Two Must Be Completed. Injection Zone(s):	Field Name: Spivey-Grabs-Basil	Production Zone(s): Ixarisas Orty		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Past Operator's License No. 5387 Contact Person: Matthew J. Cross Phone: 316-321-6690 Phone: 316-321-6690 Date: June 4, 2007 Signature: June 4, 2007 Signature: June 4, 2007 KANSAS CORPORATION CONTACT Phone: 316-36-2256 Contact Person: James B. Phillips RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION CONTACT Phone: 316-636-2256 Contact Person: June 8 Phillips RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION CONTACT Phone: 316-636-2256 Date: June 9, 2007 June 9, 2007		Injection Zone(s):		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Past Operator's License No. 5387 Contact Person: Matthew J. Cross Phone: 316-321-6690 Phone: 316-321-6690 Date: June 4, 2007 Signature: June 4, 2007 Signature: June 4, 2007 KANSAS CORPORATION CONTACT Phone: 316-36-2256 Contact Person: James B. Phillips RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION CONTACT Phone: 316-636-2256 Contact Person: June 8 Phillips RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION CONTACT Phone: 316-636-2256 Date: June 9, 2007 June 9, 2007	Surface Pit Permit No	feet from N / S Line of Section		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Description Settling Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Description Settling Description Settling Description Settling Settling Set Operator's License No. 5387 / Contact Person: Matthew J. Cross Phone: 316-321-6690 Phone: 316-3256 Phone: 316-3256 Phone: 316-3256 Phone: 316-336-2256 Phone: 316-336-3256 Phone: 316-33				
Contact Person: Matthew J. Cross Phone: 316-321-6690 Phone: 316-632-256 Contact Person: James B. Phillips RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COM Phone: 316-636-2256 Contact Person: James B. Phillips Contact Person: James Jame	T(D)			
Post Operator's Name & Address: Aztec Oil Co. div. of The Buckeye Corp. PO Box 1020 Eldorado, KS 67042 Phone: 316-321-6690 Pate: June 4, 2007 Signature: Plant	Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling **		
Post Operator's Name & Address: Aztec Oil Co. div. of The Buckeye Corp. PO Box 1020 Eldorado, KS 67042 Phone: 316-321-6690 Pate: June 4, 2007 Signature: Plant	Past Operator's License No. 5387 /	Contact Person: Matthew J. Cross		
Date: June 4, 2007 Signature: Sig				
Signature: Sec/Treas. Signature:		2 17 17		
Contact Person: James B. Phillips RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COI Phone: 316-636-2256 JUL 0 2 2007 Date: CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS Signature: CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS Conservation authorization, surface pit permit # has been coted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a contact Person: James B. Phillips RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COI Phone: 316-636-2256 Date: CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS Signature: CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS Let a conservation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a conservation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a conservation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a conservation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a conservation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a conservation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a conservation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a conservation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a conservation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Let a convert a convert a convert and a convert a convert a convert a convert a convert a conv		Date: Jan 7, 2001		
Note the Corporation Source of the Address: Phillips Exploration Co. LC Phone: 316-636-2256 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Conservation Divis Signature: Signature: Conservation Divis Note the Address: Phillips Exploration Co. LC Phone: 316-636-2256 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Signature: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Signature: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Signature: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Signature: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Signature: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Signature: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Signature: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Signature: Conservation Divis Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Wichita, KS Is acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansa corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansa corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Is acknowledged as the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface permit No: Phone: 316-636-2256 Date: Conservation Control C	itle: Sec/Treas.	Signature:		
Note the dependence of the special permit with the special permit within the special permit with the s	lew Operator's License No. 31160 V	Contact Person: James B. Phillips RECEIVED		
Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: CONSERVATION DIVIS Signature: CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has been toted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: Recommended action: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Authorized Signature		KANSAS CORPORATION COMMI		
Date:		IIII n 2 2007		
Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Michinowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #	1109 N. IIOIIWOOU, WICHIIIA, NS 07220			
Signature: Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #		Date.		
is acknowledged as the ew operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by lermit No.: Recommended action: Authorized bignature Recommended Signature Authorized Signature Recommended Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Recommended Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Recommended Authorized Signature Recommended Signature Authorized Signature Recommended Signature Authorized Signature	itle: President	Signature: WICHITA, KS		
is acknowleged as the lew operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: Recommended action: Authorized bignature Recommended Signature Authorized Signature Recommended Authorized Signature Recommended Signature Recommended Signature Authorized Signature Recommended Signature Recommended Signature Recommended Signature Recommended Signature	Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	gutherization ourface hit permit #		
corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface permit No.: Permit No.: Recommended action: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature				
is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface properties		-		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: Recommended action: Pate: 4/78/07 Authorized Signature Pate: 4/78/07 Authorized Signature	only and does not convey any ownership	r interest in the above injection wents) or pit permit.		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: Recommended action: Date: 478107 Authorized Signature Particular SEP 17 2007	James 73 / title is acknowleded as the	is approviously as the		
permit No.: permitted by No.: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Permitted by No.: Date: Authorized Signature	· - / / /			
Pate: 4/78/07 Mussal Uffuser Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature SEP 17 2007	•	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit		
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	Permit No.:	permitted by No.:		
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature SEP 7 2007	idadia Markara Alli			
Q 14-02 SEP 17 2007 C 17-02	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	914-07	SEP 17 2007 C 15-02		
Mail in Has Departure Production District	Mail to Has Dustain New Operator	PRODUCTION UIC 7/3 0/		
MELISSA A. JEFFERSON NOTAR Many BOIC Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	METISSA A TELEFORM			
STATE OF KANSAS My Appt, Exp. 0(20/2008)	STATE OF KANSAS	,		

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.: 106241			•		
* Lease Name: Voran			* Location: S	* Location: SE/4, Sec. 15, T29S, R7W		
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet	Section Line from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)	
1	1959/ <i>5-095-19046</i> /	1650 Circle	1320 Circle	Oil	Prod.	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
	w	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
				•		
	<u> </u>	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		JUL 0 2 2007	
					CONSERVATION DIVISION	

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

, .

WICHITA, KS

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.